IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE/JM-II, TEHSIL COURTS K AL A YA, ORAKZAI

Case Title: VS 

registered. Parties present.

In light of order dated 30.07.2025 passed in civil suit no.

1 16/1 of 2025 titled as Hazrat Ullah Vs Zahid Ullah, today

Hazrat Ullah paid of Rs. 1,50,000/- (one lac and fifty

thousand rupees) to Zahid Ullah. To this effect statement of

Zahid Ullah is recorded and duly thumb impressed the

may kindly be consigned to the Record Room being fully

satisfied.

In light of above discussion as the decree in hand has been

fully satisfied and decree holder is no more interested to